505072360 08/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5119116

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| THOMAS W. DAVISON | 08/27/2018 |
| EVAN WOOLLEY | 08/29/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE ABLEGAMERS FOUNDATION | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | PO BOX 508 | |
| City: | CHARLES TOWN | |
| State/Country: | WEST VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 25414 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14677805 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: kim.shaul@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 060750/462403 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS W. DAVISON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas W. Davison/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/30/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AbleGamers#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046987 FRAME: 0791

505072360

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Thomas W. Davison and Evan Woolley (collectively, "Assignors") are named inventors and the sole owners of the Rolling Foot Controller, as described in the U.S. Patent No. 10,042,436 (Application Number: 14/677,805), filed April 2, 2015 (the "'436 Patent"). The AbleGamers Foundation ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the '436 Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and '436 Patent (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the '436 Patent.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the '436 Patent to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Date: August 27, 2018

Date:

Signature:

Name: Thomas W. Davison

Signature:

Name:

AbleGamers Foundation

Date: 3/24/18

Signature:

Name: Evan Woolley

PATENT REEL: 046987 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 08/30/2018